BID TABULATIONS

Contract No. DH00222

Project: DH00222_17BP.8.C.1

Replacement of Bridge #510 over Cedar Fork Creek on SR 3120 (Cedar Creek

Drive) in Randolph County.

Bid Opening Date: 1/24/2017 at 2:00 PM

				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.		Dane Construction, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,860.00	\$70,860.00	\$74,500.00	\$74,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
2	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1	AC	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	Lump Sum Grading	1	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$223,089.00	\$223,089.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00
4	Temporary Shoring	4,800	SF	\$30.00	\$144,000.00	\$62.70	\$300,960.00	\$53.40	\$256,320.00	\$67.00	\$321,600.00
5	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	10	TON	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$32.00	\$320.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	20	SY	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.50	\$90.00
7	15" Side Drain Pipe	60	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
8	Pipe Removal	53	LF	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$10.25	\$543.25	\$10.00	\$530.00
9	Incidental Stone Base	90	TON	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
10	Milling 2"	640	SY	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00
11	Variable Milling 1"-2"	140	SY	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
12	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	580	TON	\$84.00	\$48,720.00	\$68.00	\$39,440.00	\$72.76	\$42,200.80	\$68.00	\$39,440.00
13	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B	90	TON	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$68.00	\$6,120.00	\$72.76	\$6,548.40	\$68.00	\$6,120.00
14	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	380	TON	\$115.00	\$43,700.00	\$72.00	\$27,360.00	\$76.76	\$29,168.80	\$72.00	\$27,360.00
15	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	60	TON	\$460.00	\$27,600.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00
16	Right Of Way Markers	8	EA	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
17	6" Concrete Driveway	30	SY	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$154.00	\$4,620.00
18	Steel Beam Guardrail	350	LF	\$16.50	\$5,775.00	\$16.50	\$5,775.00	\$16.50	\$5,775.00	\$16.50	\$5,775.00
19	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
20	GRAU, Type 350 Type TL-2	4	EA	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,902.50	\$7,610.00
21	Temporary Steel Beam Guardrail	575	LF	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$9.00	\$5,175.00
22	Temporary GRAU, Type 350 Type TL-2	4	EA	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00
23	Plain Rip Rap, Class II	410	TON	\$60.00	\$24,600.00	\$44.00	\$18,040.00	\$28.00	\$11,480.00	\$49.00	\$20,090.00
24	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	30	TON	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
25	Geotextile for Drainage	800	SY	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.80	\$1,440.00	\$2.25	\$1,800.00
26	Stationary Work Zone Signs	79	SF	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$10.00	\$790.00
27	Portable Work Zone Signs	96	SF	\$8.50	\$816.00	\$8.50	\$816.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00
28	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2	EA	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
29	Drums	30	EA	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
30	Cones	25	EA	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
31	Flagger (By Day)	66	DAY	\$120.00	\$7,920.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$16,500.00	\$275.00	\$18,150.00
32	Temporary Crash Cushions	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
33	Reset Temporary Crash Cushions	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
34	Portable Concrete Barrier	370	LF	\$21.00	\$7,770.00	\$21.00	\$7,770.00	\$21.00	\$7,770.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00
35	Reset Portable Concrete Barrier	370	LF	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00

178P.8.C.1_DH00222_Rand Page 1 of 2

					ing & Paving, Inc.		struction, Inc.		lowe, LLC		Landscaping, Inc.
ITEM NO		QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
36	Skinny Drum	30	EA	\$66.82	\$2,004.60	\$29.50	\$885.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
37	Paint (4")	8,400	LF	\$0.63	\$5,292.00	\$0.63	\$5,292.00	\$0.95	\$7,980.00	\$0.63	\$5,292.00
38	Paint (24")	40	LF	\$1.75	\$70.00	\$1.75	\$70.00	\$1.75	\$70.00	\$1.75	\$70.00
39	Removal of Pavement Marking (4")	4,000	LF	\$0.70	\$2,800.00	\$0.70	\$2,800.00	\$0.70	\$2,800.00	\$0.70	\$2,800.00
40	Temporary Silt Fence	1,010	LF	\$1.95	\$1,969.50	\$2.20	\$2,222.00	\$1.60	\$1,616.00	\$3.00	\$3,030.00
41	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	100	TON	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
42	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	310	TON	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$17.00	\$5,270.00	\$0.01	\$3.10
43	Sediment Control Stone	165	TON	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$33.00	\$5,445.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$0.01	\$1.65
44	Temporary Mulching	0.50	AC	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$0.10	\$0.05
45	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
46	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	TON	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$0.10	\$0.05
47	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
48	Safety Fence	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
49	Silt Excavation	290	CY	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$0.01	\$2.90
50	Matting for Erosion Control	7415	SY	\$1.00	\$7,415.00	\$1.25	\$9,268.75	\$0.40	\$2,966.00	\$0.01	\$74.15
51	Coir Fiber Mat	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$8.45	\$845.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
52	1/4" Hardware Cloth	135	LF	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$3.60	\$486.00	\$3.50	\$472.50	\$8.00	\$1,080.00
53	Temporary Pipe (30")	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$246.55	\$6,163.75	\$0.01	\$0.25
54	Stilling Basins	68	CY	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$8.80	\$598.40	\$0.01	\$0.68
55	Special Stilling Basins	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
56	Coir Fiber Wattle	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.60	\$1,060.00	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
57	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	60	LB	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
58	Coir Fiber Baffle	190	LF	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$5.20	\$988.00	\$8.30	\$1,577.00	\$0.01	\$1.90
59	Seeding and Mulching	0.50	AC	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.10	\$0.05
60	Mowing	0.50	AC	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$0.10	\$0.05
61	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
62	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$0.25
63	Seed for Suplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.20	\$160.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
64	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.25	TON	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
65	Impervious Dike	327	LF	\$40.00	\$13,080.00	\$18.00	\$5,886.00	\$1.00	\$327.00	\$0.01	\$3.27
66	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	MHR	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
67	Response for Erosion Control	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13
68	Generic Erosion Control Item- Concrete Washout Structure	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
69	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L- 15+11.00)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$60,005.79	\$60,005.79
70	Culvert Excavation (-L- 15+11.00)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,740.00	\$45,740.00	\$185,047.90	\$185,047.90	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
71	Foundation Conditioning Material, Box Culvert	198	TON	\$60.00	\$11,880.00	\$35.50	\$7,029.00	\$63.28	\$12,529.44	\$101.00	\$19,998.00
72	Class A Concrete (Culvert)	428.80	CY	\$550.00	\$235,840.00	\$725.00	\$310,880.00	\$839.83	\$360,119.10	\$800.50	\$343,254.40
73	Reinforcing Steel	46600	LB	\$1.25	\$58,250.00	\$1.25	\$58,250.00	\$1.28	\$59,648.00	\$1.20	\$55,920.00
13		.0000	~~	\$1.25	\$1,088,997.10	Ψ1.23	\$1,417,207.75	Ψ1.20	\$1,496,535.84	Ψ1.20	\$1,668,888.88

Bidder No. 1: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: Dane Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 3: Smith-Rowe, LLC

Bidder No. 4: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.

17BP.8.C.1_DH00222_Rand Page 2 of 2